
RESOLUTION 2014-76 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund will receive Small County 

Outreach Program (SCOP) Supplemental Agreement funds from the Florida Department of 

Transportation in the amount of $573,202.32 for the widening and Resurfacing of CR115 Bay 

Road from Conner Nelson to CR108 (project #BAY2). Financial Project ID 428203-2-58-01 

(CM#1924) approved December 19, 2012 was for $907,494, supplemental agreement #1 

(CM#1924-A1) for $425,815 was approved January 24, 2014 and with this supplement 

agreement #2 (CM1924-A2) total FDOT SCOP funding is now $1,906,511.32. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2013/2014 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of April 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-334498 BA Y2 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-563100 BAY2 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

FDOT-SCOP $ 573,203 

Road Construction $ 573,203 

'2014 


