
,. 

The Honorable Barry Holloway, Chair STATE OF FLqRIDA DEPARTMENT OF 
Nassau County BOCC TRANSPORTATION 
96135 Nassau Place, Ste. 1 

SMALL COUNTY OUTREACH PROGRAM (SCOP) 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

SUPPLEMENTAL 

AGREEMENT# 2 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

P.ae 1 of 2 Contract No. CM1924-Az 
Financial Project ID: 428203-2-58-01 

eS-13-183 

Contract Number: AQV92 

Per Florida Statutes 339.2818, Nassau County (Agency) desires to supplement the Small County Outreach Program Agreement (SCOP) 
as identified above. All provisions in the basic Agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplement. The changes 
to the Agreement is described below: 

Name: ~C~R~1~1~5~<B~a~y~R~o~a~d~)------------------------------------------- Length~N~/A~--------------

Termini: from Conner Nelson Road to CR 108 

Description of Work: widening & resurfacing 

Reason for Supplement: add construction funds in the amount of $573.202.32 to match bid amount. 

(3) (2) (1) 

TYPE OF WORK TOTAL AGENCY STATE & 
PROJECT ESTIMATE FUNDS FEDERAL FUNDS 

By Fiscal Year FUNDS (100%) (0%) (100%} 

Design 
2007-2008 
2008-2009 
2009-2010 

Total Design Cost 

RightofWay 

2008-2009 
2009-2010 
2010-2011 

Total Right of Way Cost 

Construction 
2012-2013 ~ 907,494.00 ~ 907,494.00 

2013-2014 SA# 1 ~ 425,815.00 ~ 425,815.00 

2013-2014 SA# 2 ~ 573,202.32 ~ 573,202.32 

2013-2014 

Total Contract Costs $1,906,511.32 $1,906,511.32 

Construction Engineering and Inspection 
2012-2013 
2013-2014 
2014-2015 
2015-2016 
Total Construction Engineering 

Total Cost of Project $1,906,511.32 $1,906,511.32 

The Department's fiscal year begins on July 1. For this project, funds are not projected to be available until after July 1st each fiscal year. The 
Department will notify the Agency, in writing, when funds are available. The Small County Outreach Program project (SCOP) statutory 
percentage is 75/25% as outlined in Section 339.2818, Florida Statutes. The SCOP allows for the County's 25% participation to be 
accomplished through payment of funds or in-kind services. However, Nassau County is eligible for and has requested a Rural Economic 
Development Initiative (REDI) waiver for purposes of waiving the required 25% participation requirement outlined in Florida Statutes 339.2818. 
The Department has granted the REDI waiver. 



Page 2 of 2 

The Honorable Barry Holloway, Chair STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF Financial Project ID: 433053-1-58-01 
Nassau County BOCC 
96135 Nassau Place, Ste. 1 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

TRANSPORTATION 
SMALL COUNTY OUTREACH PROGRAM 

(SCOP) 

SUPPLEMENTAL Contract Number: AQV92 
AGREEMENT# 2 

parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written. 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

By:~ 
Name~ 
Title: District Two Secretary 

Date: --+--___,_4-.....,2=8,._--"'1""'4'----------

As to form: 

AHo~yaf 
As to form: 

See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptroller. 



1 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- n_ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT #2 BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Director has recommended that the Board of 

County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute a Small County Outreach 

Program Agreement between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and 

Nassau County, Florida regarding the widening and resurfacing of CR 115 (Bay Road) 

from Conner Nelson to CR 1 08 in Nassau County, Florida (Financial Project ID No. 

428203-2-58-01). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 28t:b day of _..:::A=pr=i=l __ _ 

2014, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows: 

1. The Small County Outreach Program Agreement between the State of 

Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County is hereby 

approved and the Chairman is authorized to execute said agreement. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU C NTY. LORIDA 

Attest as to Chairman's signature: Approved as to form by the 
" Nassau Coun ttorney: 



FDOj\) 
Florida Department of Transportation 

RICK SCOTT 
GOVERNOR 

ll 09 South Marion A venue 
Lake City, FL 32025-2014 

ANANTH PRASAD, P.E. 

May 8, 2014 

Mr. Scott Herring, P.E., Director of Public Works 
Nassau County Engineering Services Department 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

SECRETARY 

== -· -- ,... 
~ t' ' 
""< 'li 

~ - ., 

w ... . 
1J / 

-·· w -,_ 
• -· 

Subject: Small County Outreach Program 
Widening and Resurfacing of CR 115 (Bay Road) 
From Connor Nelson Road to CR 108 
FinanciaiiD: 428203-2-58-01 
Contract No: AQV92 
TIME EXTENSION NO.: 1 

Dear Mr. Herring: 

.r::' (, < _, fiJ 
VJ 

Time allotted for completion of the subject Agreement dated January 17, 2013 expires 
December 31, 2014. The Department recognizes that delays in completing services within 
the time allotted resulted in whole or; in part, from delays due to circumstances which were 
beyond your control. 

In accordance with the Joint Participation Agreement, the Department hereby extends the 
time until June 30, 2015 for completion of all services required by the original Agreement and 
any Supplements and Amendments thereto. It is noted that this letter does not include any 
additional compensation, nor does it imply that Nassau County is obligated to perform any 
additional services without additional compensation. 

Sincerely, 

Greg Evans 
District Two Secretary 

GE:ke:mm 

cc: Ms. Charlotte Young, Contracts Manager 
Mr. Jonathan Page, P.E., Engineer Ill 
Ms. Becky Hiers, P.E., Engineer Ill 

www.dot.state.fl.us 

lt~3W30VNVft .L:>VUlNOO 

03i\133_3N 


